
2026 University of Puget Sound Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 19, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-4   Home: 0-4   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (26), Opp (28)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Estrada 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (26-30), Lester (7-9), Estrada (6-8), Waldo (6-6),
Madia (4-4), Perryman (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Avanzino, Kat .375 3-3 8 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .375 1 0 2 0 .444 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
10 Tanimura, Kylie .231 4-4 13 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .231 1 0 2 0 .286 0 0 1-1 10 0 1 .909
1 Boures, Olivia .182 4-4 11 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .182 1 0 5 0 .250 0 0 0-0 5 8 1 .929
20 Lester, Kayla .143 3-2 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 1 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0-1 10 2 1 .923
24 Figueroa, Alyssa .125 3-3 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 1 0 3 0 .222 0 0 0-0 16 0 1 .941
5 Madariaga, Rylie .111 4-4 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 2 0 2 0 .273 0 1 0-0 6 5 0 1.000
12 Waldo, Alyssa .100 4-4 10 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .100 1 0 2 0 .182 0 1 0-0 10 4 2 .875
19 Estrada, Nyomi .200 2-2 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 1 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Allen, Jazzy .200 4-2 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
11 Madia, Alison .000 3-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
22 Maxwell, Macy .000 2-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 4 2 0 1.000
7 Flannery, Brenna .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
8 Garcia, Elyssa .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
18 Wotzka, Ryleigh .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
3 Miyoshi, Kara .000 3-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
4 Scott, Kirstyn .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
15 Willing, Peyton .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
16 Shake, Liberty .000 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
27 Perryman, Lauren .000 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
Totals .144 4-4 97 3 14 0 0 0 3 14 .144 13 1 28 0 .252 0 2 3-4 84 26 7 .940
Opponents .318 4-4 107 21 34 4 1 0 19 40 .374 17 4 12 0 .423 2 3 13-15 84 24 2 .982

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
3 Miyoshi, Kara 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 6 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 .286 0 0 0 1 1
19 Estrada, Nyomi 4.08 0-2 2 1 1 0-0 0 12.0 8 9 7 11 9 1 1 0 .205 0 3 0 0 1
11 Madia, Alison 6.68 0-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 7.1 14 7 7 0 1 1 0 0 .424 1 0 0 1 1
27 Perryman, Lauren 9.33 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 6 5 4 2 2 2 0 0 .429 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.50 0-4 8 4 1 0 0 28.0 34 21 18 17 12 4 1 0 .318 1 4 0 2 3
Opponents 0.50 4-0 6 4 2 2 2 28.0 14 3 2 13 28 0 0 0 .144 3 1 0 0 2



2026 University of Puget Sound Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 19, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Madariaga, Rylie 11 6 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Maxwell, Macy 6 4 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Shake, Liberty 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Garcia, Elyssa 5 4 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Avanzino, Kat 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Madia, Alison 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
15 Willing, Peyton 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Wotzka, Ryleigh 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Allen, Jazzy 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Miyoshi, Kara 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Scott, Kirstyn 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Flannery, Brenna 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Figueroa, Alyssa 17 16 0 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Boures, Olivia 14 5 8 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Lester, Kayla 13 10 2 1 .923 0 7 2 .778 0 0
10 Tanimura, Kylie 11 10 0 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Waldo, Alyssa 16 10 4 2 .875 1 6 0 1.000 0 1
27 Perryman, Lauren 1 0 0 1 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
19 Estrada, Nyomi 0 0 0 0 .000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
Totals 117 84 26 7 .940 2 26 4 .867 0 1
Opponents 110 84 24 2 .982 0 6 2 .750 1 0


